
Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary
Fall 2021 Course Schedule

 1044 Alta Vista Road - Louisville, Kentucky 40205-1798 - 502.895.3411- www.lpts.edu

Time

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM

FridayWednesday Thursday

Human 

Growth
Practicum 1 Practicum 1

Seminary Council and Commitees

Hold for Chapel

Global South
Christian 

Ethics              

Torah and 

Former 

Prophets                

HCE II                  
Human 

Growth

Hold For Chapel Hold For Chapel

Letters and 

Revelation

Monday Tuesday

MFT  Year 3 

Reflection 

Group                               

Jonah

Theories  of 

Change

MDiv Year 3 

Reflection 

Group                               

Year 1 

Reflection 

Group                               

MDIV Year 2 

Reflection 

Group                                               

MFT Year 2 

Reflection 

Group                                               

Theoretical 

Foundations 

of Family 

Therapy

Frederick 

Doglass

Hold for Chapel

LSCC Staff 

Meeting

Letters and 

Revelation

Research 

Methods and 

Practices 

(Time/Day 

could change)

Gender Race 

and Class

Latinx 

Reliogion and 

Spirituality

Choir          

(PENDING)                       

Chaplaincy 

from 

Wholeness

Greek Greek

Global South
Christian 

Ethics              

Basic 

Preaching

Systematic 

Theology

HCE II                  

Torah and 

Former 

Prophets                

BQ Course

Systematic 

Theology

Understand                   

Mission 

Through 

Biography

3/23/2021



Course No. Course Title Limit Cr. Day(s) Time Instructor(s) Location

Interpretation and Proclamation (IP)
NT 101-3 Elements of New Testament Greek (Encouraged for 2nd-

year PCUSA MDiv students; IP Elective)

3 TR 8:30-9:50a S. S. Hong TBD

NT 132-3 Letters and Revelation (MDiv and MAR requirement) 3 TR 1:00-2:20p S. Garrett                   

S. S. Hong

TBD

OT 131-3 Torah and Former Prophets (MDiv and MAR 

requirement)                                                   

3 TR 10:00-11:20a T. Mayfield TBD

OT 204-3 Exegesis of Jonah (Fulfills MDiv Exegesis of Biblcal Book 

requirement; or IP Elective) Prerequisite: One IP Course

15 3 M 1:30-4:20p T. Mayfield TBD

PW 100-3 Basic Preaching (MDIV requirement) Prerequisite: One IP 

course

3 T 6:00-8:50p D. Mumford TBD

Building Communities and Nurturing Relationships (CR) and MFT Courses
PC 243-3 Treatment of Addiction (MFT requirement; CR Elective) 25 3 NA NA L. Earles Asynchronous

PC 304-3 Theoretical Foundations of MFT (MFT requirement; 

open to MDiv with permission of instructor)

20 3 M 1:30-3:20p A. Hicks TBD

PC 308-3 Theories of Change (3rd-year MFT requirement; limited 

to MFT)

3 M 1:30-2:50p L. Townsend TBD

PC 327-3 Gender, Race and Class: Engaging Intersectionality 

(MDIV/MAR Requirement; does not fulfill MFT 

requirement)

3 R 3:00-5:50p K. House TBD

PC 408-3 Human Growth & Transformation (MFT requirement; CR 

Elective)

30 3 TR 10:00-11:20p L. Earles                           

B. Troy

TBD

PC 330-3 (NEW) Chaplaincy from Wholeness (CR Elective; MFT Free 

Elective)

3 M 6:00-8:50p A. Zareth TBD

PC 441-1 Practicum 1: Beginning MFT Practice 3 WF 10:00-11:30a B. Troy TBD

PC 443-3 Practicum 3 (Register after completing Pracitucm 1) 3 NA NA MFT Program NA

NA MFT Consultation/LSCC Staff Meeting 0 M 9:00-10:00a MFT Staff TBD

PW 450-1 Chapel Ministers 1 TBD TBD M. Hong TBD

PW 402-1 Choir (1 credit hour for full academic year) PENDING 0 TBD TBD L. Bailey TBD

FALL Semester Classes: September 9 - December 11, 2021

3/23/2021 Page 1



Course No. Course Title Limit Cr. Day(s) Time Instructor(s) Location

FALL Semester Classes: September 9 - December 11, 2021

Communal Wisdom and Witness (WW)
EM 3383 Understanding Christian Mission Through Biography 

(WW Elective; for UMC students, fulfills 

Mission/Evangelism requirement)

3 W 8:30-11:20a C. Brockwell TBD

TF 113-3 History of Christian Experience II (MDiv and MAR 

requirement)

3 TR 10:00-11:20a C. Elwood TBD

TH 110-3 Systematic Theology (MDiv, MFT, MAR requirement) 3 TR 1:30-2:50p A. Pauw TBD

TH 120-3 Introduction to Christian Ethics (MDiv and MAR 

requirement) NOTE: Will be offered again in Spring 2022

3 WF 10:00-11:20a S. Williamson TBD

Th 374-3 Frederick Douglass (BCS Course; WW Elective) 

Prerequisite: Systematic Theolgy or ITE

3 M 1:00-4:00p S. Williamson TBD

TH 366-3 Theologies of the Global South (fulfills Ministry in 

Religious Diversity reqquirement; or WW Elective) 

Prerequisite: Systematic Theology (or ITE) or concurrrent 

enrollment in Systematic Theology

3 WF 10:00-11:20a C. Kirkpatrick          

A. Pauw

TBD

TH 369-3 (NEW) Latinx Religion and Spirituality (WW Elective) 

Prerequistite: Systematic Theology or ITE

15 3 R 8:30-11:20a E. Aponte TBD

Seminary & Other Courses
SM 110-1 Reflection Groups (1st year MDiv, MAMFT, and MAR) 1.5 T 3:00-4:20p C. Elwood                           

TBD                                

TBD

TBD

SM 120-1 Reflection Groups (2nd Year MDiv) 1.5 T 3:00-4:20p M. Hong TBD

SM 121-1 Reflection Groups (2nd Year MAMFT) 1.5 T 3:00-4:20p L. Earles TBD

SM 130-1 Reflection Groups (3rd Year MDiv) 1.5 T 3:00-4:20p S. Garrett                

K. House

TBD

SM 131-1 Reflection Groups (3rd Year MAMFT) 1.5 T 1:30-2:50p L. Townsend TBD

SM 200-3 Ressearch Methods and Practices (MAR Requirement; 

course day/time may change pendnig enrollment)

3.0 T 6:00-8:50p A. Coleman TBD

SM 300-3 (NEW) How Should We Read the Bible? Learning from Slavery 

Debate (Big Question Course) Prerequisites: One IP 

course and either HCE I or HCE II

15 3.0 R 6:00-8:20p S. Garrett TBD

3/23/2021 Page 2



Course No. Course Title Limit Cr. Day(s) Time Instructor(s) Location

FALL Semester Classes: September 9 - December 11, 2021

SFM 001 Statement of Faith (for Pre-2018 MDiv Cohort only) 0 NA NA As Assigned NA

3/23/2021 Page 3


	Fall 2021 (03 23 2021) Chart
	Fall 2021 (03 23 2021) List

