Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary

Fall 2021 Course Schedule
1044 Alta Vista Road - Louisville, Kentucky 40205-1798 - 502.895.3411- www.lpts.edu

Time			Monday				Tue	sday			Wedn	esday			Thur	sday			Fri	day		
8:30 AM																			Hold fo	r Chapel		
9:00 AM	LSCC Staff					Greek								Greek			-					
9:30 AM	Meeting											Understand Mission					Latinx					
10:00 AM												Through Biography					Reliogion and Spirituality					
10:30 AM						Torah and Former	HCE II	Human Growth		Christian Ethics	Global South		Practicum 1	Torah and Former Prophets	HCE II	Human Growth		Christian Ethics	Global South	Practicum 1		
11:00 AM						Propnets	Prophets							Prophe	Propriets							
11:30 AM	Hold for Chapel			Choir									GI I									
12:00 PM				(PENDING)			Hold For Chapel				Hold For Chapel											
12:30 PM																						
1:00 PM																						
1:30 PM		derick					Letters and Revelation								Letters and Revelation							
2:00 PM	Frederick					Theoretical Foundations	Theories of Change		Systematic Theology	Systematic	MFT Year 3 Reflection Group				Systematic Theology							
2:30 PM	Doglass		of Family Therapy					Group														
3:00 PM		Jonah								Se	Seminary Council and Committees											
3:30 PM						Year 1 Reflection		Reflection														
4:00 PM						Group	Group	Group	Group					Gender Race								
4:30 PM														and Class								
5:00 PM																						
5:30 PM																						
6:00 PM										_												
6:30 PM																						
7:00 PM	Chaplaincy					Preaching	Research Methods and							BQ Course								
7:30 PM	from Wholeness						ng Practices (Time/Day							-								
8:00 PM							could change)															
8:30 PM																						
9:00 PM																						
9:30 PM																						

	FALL SEMESTER. CLASSES: SEI	PTEM	BER 9	- DECI	EMBER 11, 2021		
Course No.	Course Title	Limit	Cr.	Day(s)	Time	Instructor(s)	Location
nterpretation a	and Proclamation (IP)						
NT 101-3	Elements of New Testament Greek (Encouraged for 2nd-		3	TR	8:30-9:50a	S. S. Hong	TBD
	year PCUSA MDiv students; IP Elective)						
NT 132-3	Letters and Revelation (MDiv and MAR requirement)		3	TR	1:00-2:20p	S. Garrett	TBD
						S. S. Hong	
OT 131-3	Torah and Former Prophets (MDiv and MAR requirement)		3	TR	10:00-11:20a	T. Mayfield	TBD
OT 204-3	Exegesis of Jonah (Fulfills MDiv Exegesis of Biblcal Book requirement; or IP Elective) Prerequisite: One IP Course	15	3	М	1:30-4:20p	T. Mayfield	TBD
PW 100-3	Basic Preaching (MDIV requirement) Prerequisite: One IP course		3	Т	6:00-8:50p	D. Mumford	TBD
Building Commi	unities and Nurturing Relationships (CR) and MF	Τ Coι	ırses				
PC 243-3	Treatment of Addiction (MFT requirement; CR Elective)	25	3	NA	NA	L. Earles	Asynchronous
PC 304-3	Theoretical Foundations of MFT (MFT requirement; open to MDiv with permission of instructor)	20	3	М	1:30-3:20p	A. Hicks	TBD
PC 308-3	Theories of Change (3rd-year MFT requirement; limited to MFT)		3	М	1:30-2:50p	L. Townsend	TBD
PC 327-3	Gender, Race and Class: Engaging Intersectionality (MDIV/MAR Requirement; does not fulfill MFT requirement)		3	R	3:00-5:50p	K. House	TBD
PC 408-3	Human Growth & Transformation (MFT requirement; CR Elective)	30	3	TR	10:00-11:20p	L. Earles B. Troy	TBD
PC 330-3 (NEW)	Chaplaincy from Wholeness (CR Elective; MFT Free Elective)		3	М	6:00-8:50p	A. Zareth	TBD
PC 441-1	Practicum 1: Beginning MFT Practice		3	WF	10:00-11:30a	B. Troy	TBD
PC 443-3	Practicum 3 (Register after completing Pracitucm 1)		3	NA	NA	MFT Program	NA
IA	MFT Consultation/LSCC Staff Meeting		0	М	9:00-10:00a	MFT Staff	TBD
°W 450-1	Chapel Ministers		1	TBD	TBD	M. Hong	TBD
PW 402-1	Choir (1 credit hour for full academic year) PENDING		0	TBD	TBD	L. Bailey	TBD

3/23/2021 Page 1

	FALL SEMESTER. CLASSES: SEI	PTEMI	BER 9	- DECI	EMBER 11, 2021		
Course No.	Course Title	Limit	Cr.	Day(s)	Time	Instructor(s)	Location
Communal Wisd	dom and Witness (WW)						
EM 3383	Understanding Christian Mission Through Biography (WW Elective; for UMC students, fulfills Mission/Evangelism requirement)		3	W	8:30-11:20a	C. Brockwell	TBD
TF 113-3	History of Christian Experience II (MDiv and MAR requirement)		3	TR	10:00-11:20a	C. Elwood	TBD
TH 110-3	Systematic Theology (MDiv, MFT, MAR requirement)		3	TR	1:30-2:50p	A. Pauw	TBD
TH 120-3	Introduction to Christian Ethics (MDiv and MAR requirement) NOTE: Will be offered again in Spring 2022		3	WF	10:00-11:20a	S. Williamson	TBD
Th 374-3	Frederick Douglass (BCS Course; WW Elective) Prerequisite: Systematic Theolgy or ITE		3	М	1:00-4:00p	S. Williamson	TBD
TH 366-3	Theologies of the Global South (fulfills Ministry in Religious Diversity reqquirement; or WW Elective) Prerequisite: Systematic Theology (or ITE) or concurrrent enrollment in Systematic Theology		3	WF	10:00-11:20a	C. Kirkpatrick A. Pauw	TBD
TH 369-3 (NEW)	Latinx Religion and Spirituality (WW Elective) Prerequistite: Systematic Theology or ITE	15	3	R	8:30-11:20a	E. Aponte	TBD
Seminary & Oth							
SM 110-1	Reflection Groups (1st year MDiv, MAMFT, and MAR)		1.5	Т	3:00-4:20p	C. Elwood TBD TBD	TBD
SM 120-1	Reflection Groups (2nd Year MDiv)		1.5	Т	3:00-4:20p	M. Hong	TBD
SM 121-1	Reflection Groups (2nd Year MAMFT)		1.5	Т	3:00-4:20p	L. Earles	TBD
SM 130-1	Reflection Groups (3rd Year MDiv)		1.5	Т	3:00-4:20p	S. Garrett K. House	TBD
SM 131-1	Reflection Groups (3rd Year MAMFT)		1.5	Т	1:30-2:50p	L. Townsend	TBD
SM 200-3	Ressearch Methods and Practices (MAR Requirement; course day/time may change pendnig enrollment)		3.0	Т	6:00-8:50p	A. Coleman	TBD
SM 300-3 (NEW)	How Should We Read the Bible? Learning from Slavery Debate (Big Question Course) Prerequisites: One IP course and either HCE I or HCE II	15	3.0	R	6:00-8:20p	S. Garrett	TBD

3/23/2021 Page 2

FALL SEMESTER CLASSES: SEPTEMBER 9 - DECEMBER 11, 2021										
Course No.	Course Title	Limit	Cr.	Day(s)	Time	Instructor(s)	Location			
SFM 001	Statement of Faith (for Pre-2018 MDiv Cohort only)		0	NA	NA	As Assigned	NA			

3/23/2021 Page 3